# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patterson Research, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation	07/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GWACS DEFENSE, INC., a Delaware corporation			
Street Address:	230 Park Avenue			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10169			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11482899	
Patent Number:	6847587	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)266-8510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132661130

Email: bnaul@madanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-1001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene L. Tyler

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment with Schedule A#page1.tif source=Assignment with Schedule A#page2.tif source=Assignment with Schedule A#page3.tif

PATENT

500184319 REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0114

80.00 114

CH \$800

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS, PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Patterson Research, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Assignor"), is the

assignee of the inventors of inventions, patents and patent applications identified on the attached

Schedule A; and whereas, Assignor is the sole owner of said inventions, patents and patent

applications, and,

WHEREAS, GWACS DEFENSE, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 230 Park

Avenue, New York, NY 10169, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in said inventions, patents and patent applications;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, the owner of the

inventions, patents and patent applications, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto

Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents and patent

applications worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted therefor in the United States or any other countries, and any and all rights

of priority, applications, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates which may be granted for

said inventions in any country throughout the world, and all extensions, reissues and renewals

thereof.

3017217v1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the patent

offices where any of said applications may be filed to issue any patents issuing from said

applications to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use

and advantage; and for the use and advantage of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of July 27, 2006.

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0115 **ASSIGNOR** 

Dated:

, 2006

(Corporate seal)

STATE OF

Name: Subson M. Burs. Title: President

12 ryon

Print Name: Bryan L. Noland D. Rector, Vice President

ss.:

**COUNTY OF** 

On this 2"day of July 2006, before me appeared July Gudget, the person who signed this document, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE

Dated:

, 2006

(Corporate seal)

By:

Name: Title:

VICE CHAIRMAN

STATE OF

ss.:

**COUNTY OF** 

On this 4 day of November 2006, before me appeared JAF & he person who signed this document, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

> MICHAEL J. BROWN Notary Public, State of New York
> No. 31-4992593
> Qualified in New York County
> Commission Expires February 24,20/0

# Schedule A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
6,847,587	25 Jan 2005			System and Method for Identifying and Locating an Acoustic Event
		11/482,899	7 Jul 2006	Frank Patterson Jr., Bryan Noland, Reed Jules Oppenheimer and Judson Mannon Gudgel, assigend to Patterson Research, Inc., entitled MOBILE ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTION, RECOGNITION AND LOCATION SYSTEM